
School Advisory Council Meeting 
AGENDA 

Tuesday, April 24, 2018  
 

Welcome/Introductions  

• Call to Order/Opening – Stacey Miller /Chair 

• Introduce Ms. Vernette, Principal & Mrs. Racine, Assistant Principal 

• Introduction faculty, parents, business/community partners  
Old Business: 

• Review and Vote on SAC minutes from March 20, 2018 meeting. 

• Information about the SAC Budget 

• Request for funds: 2-way radios, $5,449.45 

• District Safety Training Plan (February and March Early Release Days) 

• FSA and iReady Diagnostic Window Opens April 

• FSA Night: April 4th at 5:30 P.M. 

• NEW BUSINESS PARTNER: Dunkin Donuts @ US 1 
Upcoming Events at DTE: 

• 03/26-03/30: Spring Break 

• Week of April 9-13: FSA ELA begins 
 
 
 

Dodgertown Elementary 

SAC Treasurer’s Report 

March 24, 2018 
 BALANCE DESCRIPTION ACTUAL AMOUNT (REQUESTED AMOUNT) 

1 $11,788.96 Beginning Balance 11,439.53 + 349.43 (Lead Teacher Unused Funds) 

2 11,503.96 Field Trip: Art Museum 285.00 (Requested Amount 240.00) 

3 11,402.39 5th Grade: Science Kits 101.57 (Requested Amount 94.00) 

4 10,692.59 3rd – 5th Grade: Time for Kids 709.80             (Requested Amount 1040.00) 

5 10,456.64 2nd Grade: Scholastic News 235.95 (Requested Amount 363.00) 

6 10,256.64 Assessment Snacks  200.00 (Requested Amount 210.00) 

7 10,191.45 Assessment Snacks: Peppermints 65.19 (Requested Amount 100.00) 

8 5,449.45 School Safety Initiative: 2-Way Radio 4742.00 (Requested Amount 4742.00) 
Current Requests Current Requests Current Requests Current Requests 

9 4,263.92 (6) Rolling Carts, Vendor: Really Good Stuff  (Requested Amount 1185.53) 

10 3,078.39 Scholastics: “My Books” Summer Packs (2nd
3rd), one x(30) 5-Packs @2nd Grade  (Requested Amount 585.50) 

11 1,321.89 Scholastics: “My Books” Summer Packs (4th
5th), three x(30) 5-Packs @5th Grade  (Requested Amount 1756.50) 

12 177.89 Curriculum Associates: Florida LAFS, Ready Books $13 each, + shipping @3rd Gr  (Requested Amount 1144.00) 
 

 

I New Business: 

     Dodgertown Upcoming Events: 

o April 04: FSA Parent Night, 5:30-7:00pm 

o April 12: Casual for a Cause, (Autism Speaks) 

o April 15: Jackie Robinson Game, 1:42pm 

o April 16: Volunteer Breakfast, 9:00-10:00am  

o April 19: Your Call Football to Historic Dodgertown (4th and 5th grade students)  

o April 21: Track Meet at Sebastian River High School 

o April 24: LaPorte Farms field trip (2nd grade)  Pre-Planning for 4th Grade Parent Academy #3 

o April 27: Tropicana Speech Contest at DTE (4th and 5th grade) 

II Principal’s Report 

o FSA Testing Report - (who has tested and how it is going) 

▪ Complete: Writing (4-5), ELA (3-5) 

▪ This week: Math (3, 5) 

▪ Upcoming, next two weeks: Math (4), Science (5) 

o i-Reading Diagnostics #3 underway (April-May) 

o DTE Parent Survey (20% Needed): 107 out of 406 = 26%, and counting  

o Summer Super Stars: Summer Transition Academy for Rising 3rd Graders  

▪ 28 out of 51 students registered (54.9% of the 2nd grade class) 

III Request for Funds (Jessica Cantlon):  
o Really Good Stuff: 6 rolling carts  Cost per cart: $179.99 each  Estimated Total: 1,185.53 w/shipping 
o Scholastics: “My Books” four x(30) 5-Packs  Cost per x(30) 5-Packs: $585.50 each  Estimated Total: 585 + 1756.50 
o Curriculum Associates: Florida LAFS, Ready Books, 3rd Grade  Cost per book: 13 each  Estimated Total: $1144 + shipping 

IV SAC Meetings: May 15, 2018 @8:00am Room 309  
 



 

 

Dodgertown Elementary School 

SAC Sign In Roster 

April 24, 2018 
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